
*Uganda, Gulu (2013–2015)

Average annual person-years by sex and age group
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Notes on the data :

*No official mortality data.
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*Uganda, Gulu (2013–2015)

Male Female

Crude ASR Cum. rates Crude ASR Cum. rates

Freq. rate world 0–64 0–74 Freq. rate world 0–64 0–74
Site

No. cases

(%) (per 100 000) (%)

No. cases

(%) (per 100 000) (%)

ICD-10

Lip 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C00

Tongue 4 0.7 0.4 1.4 0.13 0.19 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C01–02

Mouth 1 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.04 0.04 3 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.01 0.01 C03–06

Salivary glands 1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 C07–08

Tonsil 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C09

Other oropharynx 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 C10

Nasopharynx 8 1.4 0.7 1.5 0.17 0.17 6 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.11 0.11 C11

Hypopharynx 2 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.08 0.08 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C12–13

Pharynx unspecified 1 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.04 0.04 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C14

Oesophagus 31 5.4 2.8 7.8 0.69 0.92 7 0.9 0.6 1.2 0.06 0.16 C15

Stomach 6 1.0 0.5 1.5 0.01 0.23 4 0.5 0.3 0.8 0.09 0.09 C16

Small intestine 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 C17

Colon 7 1.2 0.6 1.2 0.09 0.09 4 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.05 0.10 C18

Rectum 3 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.08 0.08 2 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.06 0.06 C19–20

Anus 4 0.7 0.4 0.7 0.07 0.07 1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.00 0.05 C21

Liver 78 13.5 7.0 13.8 0.95 1.52 38 5.1 3.3 6.9 0.60 0.75 C22

Gallbladder etc. 1 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.04 0.04 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C23–24

Pancreas 8 1.4 0.7 1.1 0.06 0.12 8 1.1 0.7 1.7 0.03 0.23 C25

Nose, sinuses etc. 3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.02 0.02 3 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.00 0.00 C30–31

Larynx 7 1.2 0.6 1.7 0.13 0.13 3 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.03 0.03 C32

Trachea, bronchus, and lung 10 1.7 0.9 2.8 0.14 0.34 9 1.2 0.8 1.4 0.05 0.15 C33–34

Other thoracic organs 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C37–38

Bone 4 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.03 0.03 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 C40–41

Melanoma of skin 1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.00 0.00 6 0.8 0.5 1.1 0.07 0.11 C43

Other skin 11 1.9 1.0 2.4 0.16 0.23 10 1.3 0.9 1.8 0.10 0.24 C44

Mesothelioma 2 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.03 0.03 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 C45

Kaposi sarcoma 77 13.3 6.9 10.0 0.74 0.89 36 4.9 3.1 3.9 0.28 0.33 C46

Connective and soft tissue 13 2.2 1.2 2.0 0.13 0.21 1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.02 0.02 C47+C49

Breast 15 2.6 1.3 3.2 0.25 0.32 64 8.6 5.5 10.6 0.90 1.20 C50

Vulva 3 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.04 0.04 C51

Vagina 3 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.04 0.09 C52

Cervix uteri 352 47.5 30.5 56.4 4.45 5.71 C53

Corpus uteri 2 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.01 0.01 C54

Uterus unspecified 9 1.2 0.8 1.4 0.10 0.15 C55

Ovary 17 2.3 1.5 2.8 0.17 0.27 C56

Other female genital organs 3 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.01 0.01 C57

Placenta 8 1.1 0.7 0.7 0.05 0.05 C58

Penis 21 3.6 1.9 5.2 0.39 0.52 C60

Prostate 83 14.3 7.5 23.3 0.65 3.00 C61

Testis 2 0.3 0.2 0.5 0.01 0.07 C62

Other male genital organs 7 1.2 0.6 1.5 0.10 0.18 C63

Kidney 8 1.4 0.7 0.5 0.03 0.03 7 0.9 0.6 0.5 0.03 0.03 C64

Renal pelvis 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 C65

Ureter 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C66

Bladder 4 0.7 0.4 0.9 0.01 0.09 1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.00 0.00 C67

Other urinary organs 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C68

Eye 17 2.9 1.5 2.0 0.15 0.15 9 1.2 0.8 1.2 0.10 0.10 C69

Brain and nervous system 4 0.7 0.4 0.8 0.04 0.04 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C70–72

Thyroid 4 0.7 0.4 1.0 0.03 0.17 10 1.3 0.9 1.7 0.17 0.17 C73

Adrenal gland 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C74

Other endocrine 1 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C75

Hodgkin lymphoma 6 1.0 0.5 0.7 0.06 0.06 10 1.3 0.9 1.4 0.08 0.13 C81

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 91 15.7 8.2 11.5 0.82 1.11 83 11.2 7.2 9.8 0.70 1.00 C82–86,C96

Immunoproliferative diseases 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C88

Multiple myeloma 1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 2 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.01 0.01 C90

Lymphoid leukaemia 2 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.02 0.02 3 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.00 0.05 C91

Myeloid leukaemia 5 0.9 0.4 1.0 0.07 0.15 2 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.02 0.02 C92–94

Leukaemia unspecified 8 1.4 0.7 0.7 0.05 0.05 9 1.2 0.8 1.2 0.06 0.11 C95

Myeloproliferative disorders 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPD

Myelodysplastic syndromes 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPS

Other and unspecified 28 4.8 2.5 5.5 0.40 0.62 7 0.9 0.6 1.2 0.13 0.13 O&U

All sites 590 53.1 110.2 6.93 12.08 751 65.1 114.8 8.64 11.76 C00–96

All sites except C44 579 100.0 52.1 107.8 6.77 11.85 741 100.0 64.2 113.0 8.55 11.51 C00–96 exc.C44

*See note following population pyramid.
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*Uganda, Gulu (2013–2015)

Annual incidence per 100 000 by age group: males

Site All ages
Age

unk
0- 5- 10- 15- 20- 25- 30- 35- 40- 45- 50- 55- 60- 65- 70- 75+

Crude

Rate
(%)

Cum

0–64

Cum

0–74

ASR

(W)
ICD10

Lip 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C00

Tongue 4 0 - - - - - - - - - - - 7.1 18.1 13.2 - - 0.4 0.7 0.13 0.19 1.4 C01–02

Mouth 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 9.0 - - - 0.1 0.2 0.04 0.04 0.4 C03–06

Salivary glands 1 0 - - - - - - 1.7 - - - - - - - - - 0.1 0.2 0.01 0.01 0.1 C07–08

Tonsil 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C09

Other oropharynx 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C10

Nasopharynx 8 0 - - 0.6 - - 1.3 3.4 - - - 4.5 14.3 9.0 - - - 0.7 1.4 0.17 0.17 1.5 C11

Hypopharynx 2 0 - - - - - - - - - - - 7.1 9.0 - - - 0.2 0.3 0.08 0.08 0.6 C12–13

Pharynx unspecified 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - 7.1 - - - - 0.1 0.2 0.04 0.04 0.3 C14

Oesophagus 31 0 - - - - - - - 4.2 5.3 18.2 31.4 42.9 36.2 13.2 31.9 20.3 2.8 5.4 0.69 0.92 7.8 C15

Stomach 6 0 - - - - - - 1.7 - - - - - - 13.2 31.9 20.3 0.5 1.0 0.01 0.23 1.5 C16

Small intestine 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C17

Colon 7 0 - - - - - 1.3 3.4 2.1 2.6 - - - 9.0 - - 10.2 0.6 1.2 0.09 0.09 1.2 C18

Rectum 3 0 - - - - - - - - 2.6 - 4.5 - 9.0 - - - 0.3 0.5 0.08 0.08 0.7 C19–20

Anus 4 0 - - - - 1.1 1.3 - 2.1 - - - - 9.0 - - - 0.4 0.7 0.07 0.07 0.7 C21

Liver 78 0 - - - 3.0 6.3 13.4 23.7 14.7 23.8 29.2 22.4 - 54.3 65.9 47.8 10.2 7.0 13.5 0.95 1.52 13.8 C22

Gallbladder etc. 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 9.0 - - - 0.1 0.2 0.04 0.04 0.4 C23–24

Pancreas 8 0 - - 0.6 - - - 6.8 4.2 - - - - - 13.2 - - 0.7 1.4 0.06 0.12 1.1 C25

Nose, sinuses etc. 3 0 - - - 0.8 1.1 1.3 - - - - - - - - - - 0.3 0.5 0.02 0.02 0.3 C30–31

Larynx 7 0 - - - - - - - - - 7.3 9.0 - 9.0 - - 20.3 0.6 1.2 0.13 0.13 1.7 C32

Trachea, bronchus, and lung 10 0 - - - - - 1.3 1.7 - - 7.3 - - 18.1 39.5 - 10.2 0.9 1.7 0.14 0.34 2.8 C33–34

Other thoracic organs 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C37–38

Bone 4 0 - - 0.6 - - 1.3 1.7 - 2.6 - - - - - - - 0.4 0.7 0.03 0.03 0.4 C40–41

Melanoma of skin 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10.2 0.1 0.2 0.00 0.00 0.2 C43

Other skin 11 0 - - 0.6 - - - 1.7 2.1 - 7.3 4.5 7.1 9.0 13.2 - 20.3 1.0 1.9 0.16 0.23 2.4 C44

Mesothelioma 2 0 - - - - - - 1.7 - - - 4.5 - - - - - 0.2 0.3 0.03 0.03 0.3 C45

Kaposi sarcoma 77 0 0.5 0.5 1.2 3.0 10.5 16.0 35.6 14.7 15.8 10.9 9.0 21.4 9.0 13.2 15.9 20.3 6.9 13.3 0.74 0.89 10.0 C46

Connective and soft tissue 13 0 - 1.1 - 0.8 1.1 2.7 1.7 2.1 - 3.6 4.5 - 9.0 - 15.9 10.2 1.2 2.2 0.13 0.21 2.0 C47+C49

Breast 15 0 - - - - - - 1.7 4.2 7.9 10.9 9.0 7.1 9.0 13.2 - 10.2 1.3 2.6 0.25 0.32 3.2 C50

Penis 21 0 - - 0.6 - - - - 2.1 5.3 10.9 9.0 14.3 36.2 26.4 - 40.7 1.9 3.6 0.39 0.52 5.2 C60

Prostate 83 0 - - - - - - - - - 3.6 26.9 35.7 63.3 184.5 286.7 325.5 7.5 14.3 0.65 3.00 23.3 C61

Testis 2 0 - - - - - - 1.7 - - - - - - 13.2 - - 0.2 0.3 0.01 0.07 0.5 C62

Other male genital organs 7 0 0.5 - - - - - 1.7 2.1 - - - 7.1 9.0 - 15.9 10.2 0.6 1.2 0.10 0.18 1.5 C63

Kidney 8 0 2.9 - 0.6 - - - - 2.1 - - - - - - - - 0.7 1.4 0.03 0.03 0.5 C64

Renal pelvis 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C65

Ureter 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C66

Bladder 4 0 - - - - - - - - 2.6 - - - - - 15.9 20.3 0.4 0.7 0.01 0.09 0.9 C67

Other urinary organs 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C68

Eye 17 0 1.4 - - - 1.1 2.7 5.1 8.4 7.9 3.6 - - - - - - 1.5 2.9 0.15 0.15 2.0 C69

Brain and nervous system 4 0 0.5 - - - - - - - - - - 7.1 - - - 20.3 0.4 0.7 0.04 0.04 0.8 C70–72

Thyroid 4 0 - - - - - - 1.7 - - 3.6 - - - 13.2 15.9 - 0.4 0.7 0.03 0.17 1.0 C73

Adrenal gland 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C74

Other endocrine 1 0 - 0.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.1 0.2 0.00 0.00 0.0 C75

Hodgkin lymphoma 6 0 - - 0.6 - - 1.3 3.4 2.1 - - 4.5 - - - - - 0.5 1.0 0.06 0.06 0.7 C81

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 91 0 6.7 4.3 10.0 5.3 6.3 2.7 5.1 12.6 15.8 10.9 13.4 42.9 27.1 26.4 31.9 30.5 8.2 15.7 0.82 1.11 11.5 C82–86,C96

Immunoproliferative diseases 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C88

Multiple myeloma 1 0 - - - - - - - 2.1 - - - - - - - - 0.1 0.2 0.01 0.01 0.1 C90

Lymphoid leukaemia 2 0 - - - - - - 1.7 2.1 - - - - - - - - 0.2 0.3 0.02 0.02 0.2 C91

Myeloid leukaemia 5 0 - - - - - - - 4.2 2.6 - - 7.1 - - 15.9 - 0.4 0.9 0.07 0.15 1.0 C92–94

Leukaemia unspecified 8 0 - 1.1 1.2 - 1.1 - - 4.2 2.6 - - - - - - - 0.7 1.4 0.05 0.05 0.7 C95

Myeloproliferative disorders 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 MPD

Myelodysplastic syndromes 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 MPS

Other and unspecified 28 0 1.0 0.5 0.6 - - 4.0 6.8 4.2 2.6 3.6 9.0 21.4 27.1 26.4 15.9 20.3 2.5 4.8 0.40 0.62 5.5 O&U

All sites 590 0 13.5 8.0 17.0 12.8 28.4 50.8 113.5 96.7 100.3 131.3 165.8 250.2 398.0 487.7 541.5 630.7 53.1 6.93 12.08 110.2 C00–96

All sites except C44 579 0 13.5 8.0 16.4 12.8 28.4 50.8 111.8 94.6 100.3 124.0 161.3 243.0 389.0 474.5 541.5 610.3 52.1 100.0 6.77 11.85 107.8 C00–96 exc.C44

*See note following population pyramid.
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*Uganda, Gulu (2013–2015)

Annual incidence per 100 000 by age group: females

Site All ages
Age

unk
0- 5- 10- 15- 20- 25- 30- 35- 40- 45- 50- 55- 60- 65- 70- 75+

Crude

Rate
(%)

Cum

0–64

Cum

0–74

ASR

(W)
ICD10

Lip 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C00

Tongue 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C01–02

Mouth 3 0 - - - - 0.9 1.2 - - - - - - - - - 7.7 0.3 0.4 0.01 0.01 0.3 C03–06

Salivary glands 1 0 - - - - 0.9 - - - - - - - - - - - 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.1 C07–08

Tonsil 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C09

Other oropharynx 1 0 - 0.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.1 C10

Nasopharynx 6 0 - - - - 0.9 - - - 4.7 3.3 - 5.9 6.5 - - - 0.5 0.8 0.11 0.11 1.0 C11

Hypopharynx 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C12–13

Pharynx unspecified 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C14

Oesophagus 7 0 - - - - - - - 1.9 - - 3.6 5.9 - - 20.3 15.3 0.6 0.9 0.06 0.16 1.2 C15

Stomach 4 0 - - - 0.7 - - - - - - 3.6 - 12.9 - - - 0.3 0.5 0.09 0.09 0.8 C16

Small intestine 1 0 - - - - 0.9 - - - - - - - - - - - 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.1 C17

Colon 4 0 - - - - - - - - 2.4 3.3 3.6 - - - 10.1 - 0.3 0.5 0.05 0.10 0.7 C18

Rectum 2 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 12.9 - - - 0.2 0.3 0.06 0.06 0.5 C19–20

Anus 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9.5 - - 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.05 0.3 C21

Liver 38 0 - - - 0.7 1.8 1.2 - 5.8 9.4 16.6 21.4 23.7 38.7 9.5 20.3 23.0 3.3 5.1 0.60 0.75 6.9 C22

Gallbladder etc. 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C23–24

Pancreas 8 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6.5 19.1 20.3 23.0 0.7 1.1 0.03 0.23 1.7 C25

Nose, sinuses etc. 3 0 - - - 0.7 - - - - - - - - - - - 15.3 0.3 0.4 0.00 0.00 0.4 C30–31

Larynx 3 0 - - - - 0.9 - 1.5 - - 3.3 - - - - - - 0.3 0.4 0.03 0.03 0.4 C32

Trachea, bronchus, and lung 9 0 - - - - - - - 1.9 4.7 - 3.6 - - - 20.3 23.0 0.8 1.2 0.05 0.15 1.4 C33–34

Other thoracic organs 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C37–38

Bone 1 0 - - 0.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.1 C40–41

Melanoma of skin 6 0 - - - - - - - 1.9 4.7 - - - 6.5 9.5 - 7.7 0.5 0.8 0.07 0.11 1.1 C43

Other skin 10 0 - - 0.6 - - 1.2 - 1.9 2.4 3.3 3.6 - 6.5 19.1 10.1 - 0.9 1.3 0.10 0.24 1.8 C44

Mesothelioma 1 0 - - - - - - - - 2.4 - - - - - - - 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 0.1 C45

Kaposi sarcoma 36 0 0.5 - - 1.5 3.6 13.0 12.0 7.8 4.7 6.6 - - 6.5 - 10.1 - 3.1 4.9 0.28 0.33 3.9 C46

Connective and soft tissue 1 0 - - - - - - - - - 3.3 - - - - - - 0.1 0.1 0.02 0.02 0.2 C47+C49

Breast 64 0 - - - - 3.6 2.4 4.5 25.3 16.5 19.9 28.5 53.3 25.8 9.5 50.7 15.3 5.5 8.6 0.90 1.20 10.6 C50

Vulva 3 0 - - - - - 1.2 - - 2.4 - 3.6 - - - - - 0.3 0.4 0.04 0.04 0.4 C51

Vagina 3 0 - - - - - - - - 2.4 - - 5.9 - - 10.1 - 0.3 0.4 0.04 0.09 0.6 C52

Cervix uteri 352 0 - - - - 10.8 30.7 58.4 109.1 124.6 119.7 99.7 136.1 200.0 152.5 101.4 168.8 30.5 47.5 4.45 5.71 56.4 C53

Corpus uteri 2 0 - - - - - - 3.0 - - - - - - - - - 0.2 0.3 0.01 0.01 0.2 C54

Uterus unspecified 9 0 - - - - - 1.2 1.5 1.9 2.4 3.3 3.6 5.9 - - 10.1 7.7 0.8 1.2 0.10 0.15 1.4 C55

Ovary 17 0 - - - - 0.9 - 1.5 1.9 4.7 6.6 7.1 11.8 - - 20.3 30.7 1.5 2.3 0.17 0.27 2.8 C56

Other female genital organs 3 0 - - - - 1.8 - - - - - - - - - - 7.7 0.3 0.4 0.01 0.01 0.3 C57

Placenta 8 0 - - - - 2.7 1.2 3.0 3.9 - - - - - - - - 0.7 1.1 0.05 0.05 0.7 C58

Kidney 7 0 1.5 1.7 - - - - - - - 3.3 - - - - - - 0.6 0.9 0.03 0.03 0.5 C64

Renal pelvis 1 0 - - - - - - - - 2.4 - - - - - - - 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 0.1 C65

Ureter 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C66

Bladder 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7.7 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.2 C67

Other urinary organs 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C68

Eye 9 0 0.5 - - - - 2.4 3.0 1.9 - 3.3 3.6 5.9 - - - - 0.8 1.2 0.10 0.10 1.2 C69

Brain and nervous system 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C70–72

Thyroid 10 0 - - - - 0.9 1.2 - 1.9 - 6.6 10.7 11.8 - - - - 0.9 1.3 0.17 0.17 1.7 C73

Adrenal gland 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C74

Other endocrine 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C75

Hodgkin lymphoma 10 0 - - 0.6 - 0.9 2.4 1.5 - - - 3.6 - 6.5 - 10.1 15.3 0.9 1.3 0.08 0.13 1.4 C81

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 83 0 2.6 6.7 4.8 0.7 2.7 9.4 10.5 21.4 18.8 16.6 14.2 11.8 19.4 19.1 40.6 - 7.2 11.2 0.70 1.00 9.8 C82–86,C96

Immunoproliferative diseases 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C88

Multiple myeloma 2 0 - - - - - 1.2 - - - - - - - - - 7.7 0.2 0.3 0.01 0.01 0.2 C90

Lymphoid leukaemia 3 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10.1 15.3 0.3 0.4 0.00 0.05 0.5 C91

Myeloid leukaemia 2 0 - - - - - - - 1.9 2.4 - - - - - - - 0.2 0.3 0.02 0.02 0.3 C92–94

Leukaemia unspecified 9 0 0.5 1.7 0.6 - - - - - - 3.3 - 5.9 - 9.5 - 7.7 0.8 1.2 0.06 0.11 1.2 C95

Myeloproliferative disorders 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 MPD

Myelodysplastic syndromes 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 MPS

Other and unspecified 7 0 - - 0.6 0.7 - 1.2 - - - - 3.6 - 19.4 - - - 0.6 0.9 0.13 0.13 1.2 O&U

All sites 751 0 5.7 10.7 7.9 5.2 34.2 70.8 100.4 190.8 211.6 222.7 217.3 284.0 367.7 257.3 365.0 399.0 65.1 8.64 11.76 114.8 C00–96

All sites except C44 741 0 5.7 10.7 7.2 5.2 34.2 69.7 100.4 188.9 209.2 219.4 213.7 284.0 361.2 238.3 354.8 399.0 64.2 100.0 8.55 11.51 113.0 C00–96 exc.C44

*See note following population pyramid.
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